Pakefield Road, Lowestoft NR33 0HT | www.cefas.co.uk | +44 (0) 1502 562244
RESEARCH VESSEL SURVEY REPORT
RV CEFAS ENDEAVOUR
Survey:  C END 11 – 2018
Clean Seas Environmental Monitoring Programme
(CSEMP) Western Channel, Irish Sea
STAFF:
Name Role  Name Berth

6. To collect water conductivity, temperature and depth information, and Plankton
community information to provide additional knowledge on Eutrophication levels (OSPAR
Common indicator and UK specific Indicator assessments).
7. Collect Fin clip samples for Cardiff University for eDNA analysis of fish and
invertebrates
8. Water sampling to assess harmful algal blooms using a taw net
9. Zooplankton sample at Gabbard
10. To collect additional fish for the EA and NRW for a comparison study of contaminant
concentrations between whole fish, and fish muscle and liver only.
11. Collect stomach content data of the first 20 dab at each fishing station
Pakefield Road, Lowestoft NR33 0HT | www.cefas.co.uk | +44 (0) 1502 562244
Table 1. Positions of sampling stations
A: CSEMP fishing stations positions
B: CSEMP sediment stations
Latitude Longitude grouping July_2018
-3.1217 50.43 CSEMP536 536
-4.1622 50.295 CSEMP575 575
-6 51.25 CSEMP605 605
-4.175 52.3583 CSEMP655 655
-3.6917 53.5 CSEMP715 715
-3.8333 54 CSEMP805 805
-
3.51864
50.4794 536 536_1
-3.3907 50.4864 536 536_2